
Mesa Council Chambers
57 East 1st StreetCity of Mesa

Legislation Details

File #: 20-0247

Status:Type: Contract Agenda Ready

In control: City Council

On agenda: 3/2/2020

Title: Cooper Road Gas Main Replacement, Arizona Farms Road to Magma Road (Town of Florence)

This project will replace the aging 1-1/2” and 2” gas main with a larger 4” gas main.  The larger gas
main will increase both capacity and maximum allowable operating pressure in areas where there has
been customer growth and additional demand.

Staff recommends awarding this contract to the lowest, responsible bidder, Arizona Pipeline, in the
amount of $294,623, and authorizing a change order allowance in the amount of $29,462 (10%), for a
total amount of $324,085. This project is funded by 2014 authorized Gas Bonds.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Council Report, 2. Project Location Map

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City of Mesa Printed on 5/16/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

